


44	775.0	0.00	Lin. Ft. of Prepaving Storm Sewer Televising	@	\$	2.00	Lin. Ft.	\$0.00
45	23	0.00	Prepaving Sanitary Lateral Televising	@	\$	225.00	Each	\$0.00
46	80.0	63.00	Cu. Yds. of Slurry Backfill	@	\$	60.00	Cu. Yd.	\$3,780.00
47	1300.0	0.00	Lin. Ft. of Frost Removal	@	\$	10.00	Lin. Ft.	\$0.00
48	115.0	158.17	Clearing and Grubbing	@	\$	65.75	Inch Dia.	\$10,399.68
49	1625.0	1625.00	Lin. Ft. of Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal	@	\$	4.67	Lin. Ft.	\$7,588.75
50	2600.0	2600.00	Sq. Yds. of Pavement Removal	@	\$	13.11	Sq. Yd.	\$34,086.00
51	200.0	180.00	Lin. Ft. of Sawcutting at Pavement Limits	@	\$	3.47	Lin. Ft.	\$624.60
52	1800.0	1201.20	Tons of 1½-Inch Dense Aggregate	@	\$	13.21	Ton	\$15,867.85
53	375.0	180.27	Tons of 1¼-Inch Crushed Stone Backfill (Includes Undercut)	@	\$	24.76	Ton	\$4,463.49
54	600.0	0.00	Tons of 3-Inch Crushed Stone Backfill (Includes Undercut)	@	\$	24.19	Ton	\$0.00
55	750.0	0.00	Sq. Yds. of Geotextile Fabric, Type SAS	@	\$	1.36	Sq. Yd.	\$0.00
56	1	1.00	Traffic Control	@	\$	14,550.00	Lump Sum	\$14,550.00
57	850.0	850.00	Lin. Ft. of Shaping and Grading Roadway Base	@	\$	53.24	Lin. Ft.	\$45,254.00
58	15450.0	17570.00	Sq. Ft. of Walk and Approach Removal	@	\$	0.95	Sq. Ft.	\$16,691.50
59	1300.0	1539.00	Street Light Conduit, 2" HDPE	@	\$	6.30	Lin. Ft.	\$9,695.70
60	4	5.00	Street Light Pull Boxes 24 x 36 Inch	@	\$	827.06	Each	\$4,135.30
61	16	18.00	Concrete Post Top Base	@	\$	795.85	Each	\$14,325.30
62	200.0	200.00	Lin. Ft. of Electrical Wire 10 AWG	@	\$	0.66	Lin. Ft.	\$132.00
63	1500.0	1808.00	Lin. Ft. of Electrical Wire 6 AWG	@	\$	1.20	Lin. Ft.	\$2,169.60
64	4200.0	4101.00	Lin. Ft. of Electrical Wire 4 AWG	@	\$	1.67	Lin. Ft.	\$6,848.67
65	3000.0	3184.00	Lin. Ft. of Electrical Wire 2 AWG	@	\$	2.35	Lin. Ft.	\$7,482.40
66	13	13.00	Remove and Salvage Existing Street Light Unit	@	\$	164.10	Each	\$2,133.30
67	3	3.00	Remove and Re-install Street Light Unit	@	\$	328.20	Each	\$984.60
68	17	17.00	Install Provided Street Lighting Unit	@	\$	449.39	Each	\$7,639.63
69	12	12.00	Remove and dispose of existing Base	@	\$	390.74	Each	\$4,688.88
70	1	1.00	Temporary Lighting	@	\$	4,414.06	Lump Sum	\$4,414.06
71	1650.0	1639.50	Lin. Ft. of 18-Inch Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter	@	\$	15.75	Lin. Ft.	\$25,822.13
72	50.0	0.00	Lin. Ft. of Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	@	\$	35.80	Lin. Ft.	\$0.00
73	325.0	385.00	Sq. Ft. of New 3-Inch Concrete	@	\$	6.28	Sq. Ft.	\$2,417.80
74	7550.0	6891.70	Sq. Ft. of New 4-Inch Concrete Walk and Curb Ramps	@	\$	4.83	Sq. Ft.	\$33,286.91
75	1200.0	1320.50	Sq. Ft. of New 7-Inch Concrete Walk and Drive Approach	@	\$	4.62	Sq. Ft.	\$6,100.71
76	6600.0	6277.70	Sq. Ft. of Bituminous Set Concrete Paver Paving, 80 mm	@	\$	23.34	Sq. Ft.	\$146,521.52
77	300.0	35.00	Sq. Ft. of Salvage and Reset Brick Pavers	@	\$	10.00	Sq. Ft.	\$350.00
78	4	7.00	Paver Grate with Tree Ring (4' x 5')	@	\$	900.00	Each	\$6,300.00
79	50.0	36.00	Cu. Yds. of Structural Soil	@	\$	69.00	Cu. Yd.	\$2,484.00
80	64.0	72.00	Sq. Ft. of Detectable Warning Surface	@	\$	33.56	Sq. Ft.	\$2,416.32
81	25.0	0.00	Lin. Ft. of Concrete Curb - Pedestrian	@	\$	21.03	Lin. Ft.	\$0.00
82	2400.0	2434.70	Sq. Yds. of 8-Inch Concrete Pavement	@	\$	30.00	Sq. Yd.	\$73,041.00
83			INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK					
84	1100.0	1375.00	Sq. Ft. of 5-Inch HMA Blend Area Pavement	@	\$	4.50	Sq. Ft.	\$6,187.50
85	275.0	114.00	Sq. Ft. of 4-Inch HMA Pavement	@	\$	10.00	Sq. Ft.	\$1,140.00
86	125.0	14.00	Sq. Yds. of Pavement Patching, Temporary, 2-Inch	@	\$	48.00	Sq. Yd.	\$672.00
87	325.0	0.00	Sq. Ft. of 8-Inch Concrete Pavement Removal and Replacement	@	\$	15.90	Sq. Ft.	\$0.00
88	360.0	360.00	Lin. Ft. of Pavement Markings, Yellow, Epoxy, 4-Inch	@	\$	3.60	Lin. Ft.	\$1,296.00
89	475.0	511.60	Lin. Ft. of Pavement Markings, White, Epoxy, 4-Inch	@	\$	5.25	Lin. Ft.	\$2,685.90
90	200.0	182.80	Lin. Ft. of Pavement Markings, White, Epoxy, 6-Inch	@	\$	6.55	Lin. Ft.	\$1,197.34
91	144.0	156.00	Lin. Ft. of Pavement Markings, White, Epoxy, 12-Inch	@	\$	7.60	Lin. Ft.	\$1,185.60
92	50.0	44.40	Lin. Ft. of Pavement Markings, White, Epoxy, 18-Inch	@	\$	10.70	Lin. Ft.	\$475.08

93	1	1.00	Pavement Markings, White, Epoxy, Handicap Symbol	@	\$ 285.00	Each	\$285.00	
94	2	2.00	Valve Box Adjustments	@	\$ 149.33	Each	\$298.66	
95	50.0	0.00	Lin. Ft. of Silt Fence, Delivered, Installed and Maintained	@	\$ 1.50	Lin. Ft.	\$0.00	
96	20	0.00	Straw Bales Delivered, Installed and Maintained	@	\$ 15.00	Each	\$0.00	
97	15	20.00	Filter Fabric Inlet Protection	@	\$ 35.00	Each	\$700.00	
98	40	0.00	Extra Bags of Cement for High-Early-Strength Concrete	@	\$ 20.00	Each	\$0.00	
99	4	4.00	Remove and Dispose of Existing Pull Box	@	\$ 62.75	Each	\$251.00	
Extra No. 1	-	1.00	Inlet 6105 Pipe Size Adjustment	@	\$ 3,261.56	Lump Sum	\$3,261.56	
Extra No. 2	-	1.00	MH 7179 Adjustment	@	\$ 4,556.60	Lump Sum	\$4,556.60	
Subtotal								<u>\$1,026,373.88</u>
Less Retainage								<u>\$13,979.23</u>
Total Amount Due								<u>\$1,012,394.65</u>
Less Previous Payments								<u>\$984,941.13</u>
Current Payment Due								<u>\$27,453.52</u>

This estimate has been checked by the Engineering Department and we recommend that the above amount of \$27,453.52 be allowed.

Respectfully Submitted,


Fred V. Abadi, PhD., P.E.
Director of Public Works